of $0.50 per unit for Q1, $0.5150 per unit for Q2 and $0.5275 for Q3 – Q4.  For a reconciliation of guidance, please see appendix.

(2) Proforma assumes dropdown of additional 33% interest in Haverhill and Middletown occurred January 1, 2014, cash distributions of $0.5150
per unit for Q1 – Q2 and $0.5275 for Q3 – Q4.  For a reconciliation of guidance, please see appendix.

(3) Total distribution cash coverage ratio is estimated distributable cash flow divided by total estimated distributions.

($ in millions, except per unit data) Low High Low High

Adjusted EBITDA attributable to SXCP $126 $132 $142 $148

Less:

Ongoing capital expenditures (SXCP share) $15 $15 $17 $17

Accrual for replacement capital expenditures $5 $5 $6 $6

Cash interest $23 $23 $29 $29

Estimated Distributable Cash Flow $83 $89 $90 $96

Estimated Distributions $80 $80 $81 $81

Total distribution cash coverage ratio (3)
1.04x 1.11x 1.11x 1.19x

Coke Operating Performance (100% basis)

Coke Sales Tons (thousands) 1,720   1,750   1,720   1,750

Coal Logistics Operating Performance

Coal Tons Handled (thousands) 16,900   20,300   16,900   20,300

2014 Outlook(1) 2014 Proforma(2)

Adjusted EBITDA and Distributable
Cash Flow Reconciliations

Investor Meetings – November 2014 22

 As

Reported  Proforma  Proforma

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported  Proforma

 As

Reported

 As

Reported

 As

Reported  Proforma  Proforma

($ in millions)  Q1 ‘13 Adj.(1,2) Q1 ‘13(1,2)  Q2 ‘13  Q3 ‘13  Q4 ‘13  FY ‘13 FY ‘13(1,2)  Q1 ‘14  Q2 ‘14  Q3 ‘14 Q1 ‘14(1,3) Q2 ‘14(1,3)

Net cash provided by operating activities 5.7$   (0.2)$   5.5$   38.0$   26.0$   60.6$   130.3$   130.1$   14.6$   37.9$   19.0$   13.6$   37.5$

   Depreciation and amortization expense (7.6)   -   (7.6)   (7.6)   (8.3)   (9.5)   (33.0)   (33.0)   (9.7)   (10.2)   (10.2)   (9.7)   (10.2)

   Changes in working capital and other 25.8   -   25.8   (4.0)   6.8   (23.0)   5.6   5.6   18.2   (6.5)   12.0   13.6   (8.5)

   Loss on Debt Extinguishment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (15.4)   -   (15.4)   -

Net income 23.9$   (0.2)$   23.7$   26.4$   24.5$   28.1$   102.9$   102.7$   23.1$   5.8$   20.8$   2.1$   18.8$

Add:

   Depreciation and amortization expense 7.6   -   7.6   7.6   8.3   9.5   33.0   33.0   9.7   10.2   10.2   9.7   10.2

   Interest expense, net 6.7   -   6.7   2.8   2.8   3.1   15.4   15.4   2.9   20.4   6.8   22.9   7.0

   Income tax expense 3.9   -   3.9   0.2   0.1   0.3   4.5   4.5   0.3   0.2   0.5   0.3   0.2

   Sales discounts (0.6)   -   (0.6)   -   -   -   (0.6)   (0.6)   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted EBITDA 41.5$   (0.2)$   41.3$   37.0$   35.7$   41.0$   155.2$   155.0$   36.0$   36.6$   38.3$   35.0$   36.2$

   Adjusted EBITDA attributable to NCI (11.4)   (3.4)   (14.8)   (13.3)   (13.6)   (13.4)   (51.7)   (55.1)   (12.4)   (5.8)   (0.7)   (0.7)   (0.7)

Adjusted EBITDA attributable to Predecessor/SXCP 30.1$   (3.6)$   26.5$   23.7$   22.1$   27.6$   103.5$   99.9$   23.6$   30.8$   37.6$   34.3$   35.5$

Less:

Adjusted EBITDA attributable to Predecessor (9.7)   9.7   -   -   -   -   (9.7)   -   -   -   -   -   -

   Ongoing capex (SXCP share) (0.6)   (0.1)   (0.7)   (1.3)   (2.2)   (5.0)   (9.1)   (9.2)   (2.7)   (4.7)   (4.6)   (3.9)   (5.4)

   Replacement capex accrual (0.7)   (0.2)   (0.9)   (0.9)   (0.9)   (0.9)   (3.4)   (3.6)   (0.9)   (1.2)   (1.4)   (1.4)   (1.4)